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L.D. 874 

(Filing No. s-4faS) 

3 Reproduced and distdbuted under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 132ND LEGISLATURE 

7 FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT "/t "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 560, 
9 L.D. 874, "An Act to Provide Relief to Federal or State Employees Affected by a Federal 

10 Government or State Government Shutdown" 

11 Amend the amendment by inserting after the first instructional paragraph the 
12 following: 

13 'Amend the bill in section 3 in the 2nd line (page 5, line 32 in L.D.) by striking out the 
14 following: "General Fund unappropriated surplus" and inserting the following: 'Financial 
15 Institutions - Bureau of program, Othei· Special Revenue Funds account within the 
16 Department of Professional and Financial Regulation' 

17 Amend the bill by striking out all of section 5 and inserting the following: 

18 'Sec. 5. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
19 allocations al'e made. 

20 TREASURER OF STATE, OFFICE OF 

21 Government Shutdown Loan Guarantee Program Fund N296 

22 

23 
24 
25 
26 

27 

28 
29 

30 

31 
32 

Initiative: Establishes the Government Shutdown Loan Guarantee Program Fund. 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2025-26 
All Other $250,000 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL $250,000 
11 

2026-27 
$0 

$0 

Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part lette1• or 
section number to read consecutively, 

SUMMARY 

This amendment changes the transfer of $250,000 for the Government Shutdown Loan 
Guarantee Program Fund from the General Fund to the Financial Institutions - Bureau of 
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SENATE AMENDMENT "ft" to COMMITTl:.:E AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 560, L.D. 874 l $ • 4 ~ J 
program, Other Special Revenue Funds account within the Depa1tment of Professional and 
Financial Regulation. 

SPONSORED BY: --------------
4 (Senator ROTUNDO, M.) 

5 COUNTY: Androscoggin 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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Revised: 06/23/25 l-Rl-

132nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD874 LR 1044(04) 

An Act to Provide Relief to Federal or State Employees Affected by a Federal Government or State 
Govemment Shutdown 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ''A' to Committee Amendment "A" ~Jil..{f;,) 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Transfers 
General Fund 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

($250,000) 

$0 

$250,000 
($250,000) 

FY 2026-27 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
FY 2027-28 

$0 

$0 

$0 
$0 

Projections 
FY 2028-29 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

This table amendment removes the one-time $250,000 transfer from the unappropriated surplus of the General Fund 
and replaces it with a one-time Other Special Revenue Funds transfer from the Bmeau of Financial Institutions. 
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