

1	L.D. 874					
2	Date: $(e 24 25)$ (Filing No. S-465)					
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.					
4	STATE OF MAINE					
5	SENATE					
6	132ND LEGISLATURE					
7	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION					
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 560, L.D. 874, "An Act to Provide Relief to Federal or State Employees Affected by a Federal Government or State Government Shutdown"					
11 12	Amend the amendment by inserting after the first instructional paragraph the following:					
13 14 15 16	'Amend the bill in section 3 in the 2nd line (page 5, line 32 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "General Fund unappropriated surplus" and inserting the following: 'Financial Institutions - Bureau of program, Other Special Revenue Funds account within the Department of Professional and Financial Regulation'					
17	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 5 and inserting the following:					
18 19	'Sec. 5. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
20	TREASURER OF STATE, OFFICE OF					
21	Government Shutdown Loan Guarantee Program Fund N296					
22	Initiative: Establishes the Government Shutdown Loan Guarantee Program Fund.					
23 24 25	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2025-26 2026-27   All Other \$250,000 \$0					
25 26	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL \$250,000 \$0					
27	11					
28 29	Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.					
30	SUMMARY					
31 32	This amendment changes the transfer of \$250,000 for the Government Shutdown Loan Guarantee Program Fund from the General Fund to the Financial Institutions - Bureau of					

Page 1 - 132LR1044(04)

# SENATE AMENDMENT

	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 560, L.D. 874 $(5.465)$
1 2	program, Other Special Revenue Funds account within the Department of Professional and Financial Regulation.
3	SPONSORED BY: $(\sigma T \sim \sigma \sigma) = 10^{-10}$
4	(Senator ROTUNDO, M.)

5 COUNTY: Androscoggin

ROS

## FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 2 - 132LR1044(04)

SENATE AMENDMENT



## **132nd MAINE LEGISLATURE**

#### LD 874

LR 1044(04)

An Act to Provide Relief to Federal or State Employees Affected by a Federal Government or State Government Shutdown

> Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" (S-465) Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin Fiscal Note Required: Yes

### **Fiscal Note**

	FY 2025-26	FY 2026-27	Projections FY 2027-28	Projections FY 2028-29
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	(\$250,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations				
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Transfers				
General Fund	\$250,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Special Revenue Funds	(\$250,000)	\$0	\$0	\$0

#### Fiscal Detail and Notes

This table amendment removes the one-time \$250,000 transfer from the unappropriated surplus of the General Fund and replaces it with a one-time Other Special Revenue Funds transfer from the Bureau of Financial Institutions.